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Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1067717 Form e e oo
OiL'& GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # GO101109
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 5447 APINp. 15 - 15-129-20479-00-01
Name: OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ _S_V\'_',\IE_S_!.\'..-S_E_ Sec. 13 wwp 33 _ s R4 [(Jeast ﬂWest
Address 2. _PO BOX 27570 666 Feettrom [} North/ i) South Line of Section
Clty: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip: 77227 +7_57_0__ 1960 Feet from E} East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Pergon; LAURA BETH HICKERT County: __Morton
Phone: (620 } 629'4253 Lease Name: HARMON Well #: A-4
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: TORONTO {Perfs): 3220-3252

Formation: .1 OPEKA (Perfs). _2910-3210

Formation: WABAU NSEE (Peris). 2652-2868

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval;

Formation: TORONTO BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 50 BWPD: 25
Formation: TOPEKA BOF'D:_Q_......__...._ MCFPD: .§.9.__ BwPD: o T
Formation: WA.BALLN_SEE____—_ BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 130 BWPD: i_—
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: ____________ _ MCFPD.___________ BWPD:

w 3. Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following: *
m 5. Wiireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: mYes [Ino
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well,

For Commlingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[T} 7. well construction diagram of subject well,

[C] 8. Any avallable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerlify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted El ectronically
mingling is true and proper &nd | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistant with the infermation supplied In this application.

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest In the epplication. Profests must be
in writing and comnply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied m Approved the notice of eppiication.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/12/2011

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date; 11/14/2011

Maii with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Finney State Office Building
130 5, Market, Rm. 2078
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Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 3163376211
http:/ fkee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 14, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway PLZ
Houston, TX 77227-7570

*

*Corrected Well Name

RE: Approved Commingling CO101109
Harmon A-4, Sec.22-T27S-R34W, Haskell County
API No. 15-081-21937-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 4, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Toronto 0 50 2.5 3220-3252
Topeka 0 50 2.5 2810-3210
Wabaunsee 0 - 130 4.0 2652-2868

Total Estimated Current Production 0.0 230 - 9.0

Based upon the depth of the Toronto formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101109 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: HARMON A-4
API/Permit # CO101109

Doc iD: 1067717

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: Rick Hestermann

Field Name Previous Value

New Value



Summary of Attachments

 ease Name and Number: HARMON A-4
APl: 15-129-20479-00-01

Doc ID: 1067717

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name

C0O101109_Approval_Corrected
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AFFIDAYIT OF NOTICE SERVED
RE: Application for : QXY USA Inc.

Well Name: Harman A-4 Legal Location __SE Sec. 13-T33S8-R43W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly anthorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __28th
day of October , 2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as & pan of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Abner Delay & Janiese Delay(Surface Owner) P.O. Box 1450, Elkhart, KS 67950
Oxy USA, Inc. P.Q. Box 2528, Libersl, KS 67905
Anadarko Petroleum Corp. P.O. Box 1330, Houston, TX 77251
Signed this 28th day of Qctober, 201].
ANITA PETERSON / 4%%
ot Notery Public - State of Kansas & i o 7
My Appt, Expires Oclober 1, 2013 Laura Beth Hickert
_ Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn te before me this é 8 day of ol 2011

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _Q&._\_'_AD\ 5

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protesis upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.



al 1 Notice

(Ftrst Published in The !
Elkhatt Tri-State News, :
Ekhart, ansas, on
Thursday, Septamber 8th,
2011)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

RE: OXY USAInc.
ication for
ar 1o commingle
Wabsaunsea, Toronto, l
and Topeka SOUICes
of supply in Harman
A4 well, located \
b

in Sec. 13 Twp 338
R 43W, Morton
County, Kansas

TO: All Ol and Gas
Producers, Un-
Unleased Minerals
Intarest Owners,
Landowners, end afl
persons whosoever
concemed.

You, and each of you, are
by notified that OXY

'USA Inc. hag filad an ap-
plication to commingle
}the production from the
\Wabgunsee, Toronto, snd
To sources of supply
Hatman A-4 wall, lo-

{
catodnthaSWMofSec
13 Twp 328 R 43W in
Morion County, Kansas.

y persons who o
to or protest this ar
tion shall be required to

file their objections orpro- | .
the Conserva-

tesis with the .
ti.on ‘Division of the State
orporation Commission
lof the Stste of Kanses
thin fitean (15) days
from the date of this pub-
lication, These protests |
lshall be filed’ pursuant to
Commission reguiations
and must state specific

of the application may
cayse wasie, violate cor-
relative rights or poilute

the natura! resources of (

g-c
nﬁ.?g

the State of Kansas.

no protests ;:;I received, ‘
this appiica ma
granted through a ?
mary proceading,

protests are rocerved §
matter will ba set for hear- !
ing.

All parsons interested or;
concemed shall take no- {

-

i o by

WMpsrot o A-4

Boy 1A Tute
a
Putdicationfes *___ 4/ .20

Karen L. Brady

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: .

that she is the Publisher of the ELKHART TRI-STATE
NEWS, a weekly newspaper published in the State
of Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in Morton County, Kansas, and that
said newspaper is not a trade, religious or frater-
nal publication. Said newspaper is a weekly, pub-
lished al least 50 times a year; and has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of mose than five
years prior o the first publication of sald nolice;
and has been admitied a1 the Post Office of Elkhart
in said Counly as second class matter. That the
attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the reqular and entire issue of said
newspaper, publications thereof being made as
aforesaid on the following dates:

e bt

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

& dayof 0/
X oo

Approved 20

Qlerk or Judge



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §s,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchatl, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a genera) paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafler mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, thai the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7 th of

September ap. 2011, win

subseguent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt FShochd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7th day of tember, 2

[E PENNY L.C
My App

L CASE
P(ﬂg;ﬁale
mlms 33'
/

ID‘gﬂﬂ/{/f % 4«41

Notary Public Seﬂwlck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $113.20

-spiicalion may ceusa wast, violale cormetative

- T 1

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Publizhed In The Wichits. Enple
SEPTEMBER 7, 2011 {378}
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORA

!
i
{
E
i

Al parsons whasoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hersdy ol
that QXY USA Inc, hat fed an apolicalion fo |
mhwmmwwm.
Toroale, and Tooeka sources of cupaly In the
Harman A-4 well, localed 1 1he SW/d of Sec. 13
Two 335 R W in Morion Counly, Kansas.

Any

fis sopdicalion shall Be reauled % fie Ifielr
oblections or protests wih he Conservalion
Division of the State Corporation Commistion

ihe Siate of Kancas within fiftesr, {157 davs from
B date of Mhis nublication, Thiess orobests thell
e Bled Brirsuant to Commission regulations and
3! stale spectfic raasons wity the' prant of T

i

2

— e A v e

fighis or pofite the natural resourcas of fhe
State of Kanses. 100 protests are received, this
mrbnmrbewm-d!mw-m_ ry
proceading. H vaild orolests are recelvad, this
maiter will be 21 Jor hearlng,

AY pirsons Interesisd or concerned. shif
iake nolice of he forepoing mnd shell povern
Hhemsstves accordingty,

QXY USA Inc.

P.O. Box 2528

Liberal, KS 67903
— W-a%n
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Conservation Division K
Finney State Office Building a S aS Phone: 3163376200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211

Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 14, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway PLZ
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO101109
Berger A-3, Sec.22-T27S-R34W, Haskell County
API No. 15-081-21937-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 28, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Toronto 0 50 25 3220-3252
Topeka 0 50 2.5 2910-3210
Wabaunsee 0 130 4.00 2652-2868

Total Estimated Current Production | 0.0 230 9.00

Based upon the depth of the Toronto formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101109 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



